
Council Action Letter for: 
CHC-2018-5071-HCM

Krista Kline 
Council District 11 
City Hall, Room 475
Mail Stop 218

Applicant: Melvin and Sherie Scheer 
31 Park Avenue 
Venice, CA 90291Mailing Date: November 27, 2018

Owner: ABCO LLC
c/o Peggy Jean Callaci & H. William Hall 
15750 Country Club Drive 
Chino Hills, CA 91709

Preparer: Reem Baroody 
3745 W 59th Place 
Los Angeles, CA 90043

Owner: ABCO LLC 
P.O. Box 848
Lake Arrowhead, CA 92352

Representative: Craig Mordoh 
2530 Wilshire Blvd, 3rd Flr 
Santa Monica, CA 90403

Rachel Rivenc
1200 Getty Center Drive
Los Angeles, CA 90049

Jesse Lattig
811 W 7th #1138
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Jeff Gray
5877 W 3rd St
Los Angeles, CA 90036

Henrick Torner
3603 W Hidden Ln
Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274

Marcello Vavala 
523 W 6th St, Ste 826 
Los Angeles, CA 90014

Lambert Giessinger 
Architect
Lambert.giessinger@lacity.org

Larry Jones
616 Huntley Dr
Los Angeles, CA 90069

Ken Bernstein 
Principal Planner 
Ken.bernstein@lacity.org

Ifa Kashefi
Permit and Engineering Bureau Chief 
Dept. of Building and Safety 
Ifa.kashefi@lacity.org

Pascal Challita 
Inspection Bureau Chief 
Dept. of Building and Safety 
Pascal.challita@lacity.org

Betty Dong 
GIS Chief
Betty.dong@lacity.org

Etta Armstrong
Commission Executive Assistant 
Etta.armstrong@lacity.org
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